3rd Gen Intel® Xeon® Processor D-1700 Family
COM Express® Basic
KEY FEATURES
DDR4 Extended
Temperature 10GBASE-KR Multiple
Expansion Rich I/O
Default 2 260-pin DDR4
2666 SO-DIMM, dual

PACKING LIST OPTIONAL ITEMS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Name P/N CPU CPU TDP eMMC TPM 2.0 Thermal Operating Temp.
ICD970-TS-1746 770-ICD9701-000G D-1746TER 67W 16GB Yes Cooler -40~85°C
ICD970-BS-1712 770-ICD9701-100G D-1712TR 40W 16GB Yes Cooler 0~60°C
ICD970-TS-1715 770-ICD9701-200G D-1715TER 50W 16GB Yes Cooler -40~85°C
‧1 ICD970 board
‧1 Cooler (Height: 47.80 mm) TBD (0 to 60°C)
TBD (-40 to 85°C)
‧COM336 carrier board kit 770-COM3361-000G
‧Heat spreader A71-808352-000G
DFI reserves the right to change the specifications at any time prior to the product's release. Changes thereafter will be based on the product's revision. Please contact your
sales representative for the exact revision offered in your area. All product names mentioned are trademarks of their respective companies. © May 26, 2024 DFI Inc.
SPECIFICATION
SYSTEM Processor 3rd Gen Intel® Xeon® Scalable Processors D-1700 Family
Intel® Xeon® D-1746TER Processor, 10 Cores, 15MB Cache, 2.0GHz, 67W
Intel® Xeon® D-1735TR Processor, 8 Cores, 15MB Cache, 2.2GHz, 59W
Intel® Xeon® D-1732TE Processor, 8 Cores, 15MB Cache, 1.9GHz, 52W
Intel® Xeon® D-1715TER Processor, 4 Cores, 10MB Cache, 2.4GHz, 50W
Intel® Xeon® D-1712TR Processor, 4 Cores, 10MB Cache, 2.0GHz, 40W
Memory Default 2 260-pin DDR4 2666 SO-DIMM, dual channel mode up to 64GB
3rd DIMM by request
(SDPC mode by request to support DDR4 2933MHz)
BIOS Insyde SPI 512Mbit